

September 24, 2022

Ref. No.: HDFC Life/CA/2022-23/58

Listing Department National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Plot No C/1, Block G, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai- 400 051 Listing Department BSE Limited Sir PJ Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400 001

NSE Symbol: HDFCLIFE

BSE Security Code: 540777

Dear Sirs,

## Sub: <u>Disclosure under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)</u> <u>Regulations, 2015 – Investor/ Analyst Call</u>

Pursuant to the above-mentioned regulation, please find enclosed the details of investor meet held on September 23, 2022, where senior management of the Company interacted with investors.

A copy of investor presentation has already been hosted on the Company's website www.hdfclife.com.

This is for your information and appropriate dissemination.

Thanking you,

For HDFC Life Insurance Company Limited

Narendra Gangan General Counsel, Chief Compliance Officer & Company Secretary

Encl.: As above

HDFC Life Insurance Company Limited Corporate & Registered Office: 13<sup>tor</sup> Floor, Lodha Excelus, Apollo Mills Compound, N. M. Joshi Marg, Mahalaxmi, Mumbai - 400 011. CIN: L65110MH2000FLC128245







## List of investors interacted during Domestic NDR in Mumbai:

Sr. No.	Name of the Investor
1	Kotak Mahindra Asset Management
2	Invesco Asset Management
3	Motilal Oswal Asset Management

HDFC Life Insurance Company Limited Corporate & Registered Office: 13<sup>th</sup> Floor, Lodha Excelus, Apollo Mills Compound, N. M. Joshi Marg, Mahalaxmi, Mumbai - 400 011. CIN: L65110MH2000PLC128245



